
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN OKALOOSA 
COUNTY, FLORIDA AND 

GLAZE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. 
CONTRACT NO. C22-3125-IT 

This First Amendment to the Agreement between Okaloosa County, a political subdivision of the 
state of Florida (the "County"), and Glaze Communications Services, Inc. executed this 
I s+ day of Od:<lber,- 2021, is made a part of the original Agreement dated July 6, 

2021, Contract No. C22-3125-IT (the "original Agreement"), incorporated herein by reference. 
The County and Contractor hereby agree as follows: 

I. Section 2.3 of the Agreement shall be amended to reflect a new hourly rate for 1 Man Crew 
from $58.00 per hour to $59.22 per hour. The rate increase is listed in Exhibit "A" attached 
hereto and made a part of the Agreement. 

2. The Agreement shall be amended to add the following: 

In the event additional material or personnel pricing is required it will be at fair market value 
in accordance with industry standards unless otherwise stated in this document or negotiated 
and approved by the County. 

3. OTHER PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT. Except as specifically modified herein, all 
terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the parties, dated 
J \J. \~ lp l.,,, 0 l l and any amendments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. 

I 

4. CONFLICTING PROVISIONS. The terms, statements, requirements, or provisions 
contained in this Amendment shall prevail and be given superior effect and priority over any 
conflicting or inconsistent terms, statements, requirements or provisions contained in any other 
document or attachment. 

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank) 

CONTRACT: C22-3125-IT 
GLAZE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INC 
VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SECURITY SYSTEMS 
EXPIRES: 06/30/2023 

1 
Contract No. C22-3125-IT 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the day 
and year first written above. 

GLAZE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. 

Brett W Glaze D,g,tallys,gnedby BrettWGlaze 
Date; 2021.11.1515.19:09--06'00' BY: _ ___ _________ 

Signature 

Brett W Glaze 
Print Name 

OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BY: ~--l---11-1-l'---"-#---'---'"'---~J-#--4~ - --
Jeffi 

(:t-.fil'c1 A tivd e. 
Print Name I 

2 
Contract No. C22-3 l 25-IT 



THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
75 NORTH PACE BLVD. 
PENSACOLA, FL 32505 
PHONE (850) 469-6202 

hltp;//ccstl-fl.schoolloop.com 
TIMOTHY A SMITH, SUPERINTENDENT 

March 17, 2021 

Glaze Communications Services, Inc. 
1864 Cowan Road 
Attn: Doug Taylor 
Gulf Breeze, FL 32563 

Subject: Glaze Communications Services, Inc. Labor Rate Increase Request for RFP 180206 -
Video Surveillance Security Systems 

Mr. Doug Taylor, 

The District received your request dated March 8, 2021 to increase the labor rates by the 
amounts listed in the table below. According to RFP 180206, Section V (Special Conditions), 
Letter C (Miscellaneous), Item 7, Paragraph one (I), ··Beginning on the second Agreement year, 
and each Agreement year thereafter (including additional renewal terms), adjustments to labor 
rates will be negotiable and limited to the appropriate Consumer Price Index for All Urban 
Consumers (CPIU): Selected areas, all items index for South urban: Size B/C as published by the 
US Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics" 

The difference of the CPI-U, South-Size from February 2020 to February 2021 is an increase of 
2.1% . Based on this increase, the District is willing to adjust the hourly bill rates, as shown in 
the table below. The increased rate would take effect at the beginning of the renewal Term of 
the Agreement. 

RFP 180206 Request for Increase 
Page 1 of 2 

https://hltp;//ccstl-fl.schoolloop.com


Current % Change from February 2020 - February 2021 

2.1% 

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

David C. Romero 
Purchasing Agent 
Escambia County School District, FL 

RFP 180206 Request for Increase 
Page 2 of 2 


